Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 63391212
Report Date: August 6, 2025 | 8:02 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

2011 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN EXPRESS

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2D4RN4ADG5BR761822

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 194,819 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 17 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on infermacion (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 06, 2025 (or once all the data was coflected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repart, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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FVehicle History Report (BC)

r 4
A - Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 20135ep 8 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,175.34
Claim: ANEMAL COLLISION FRONT CENTER $988.65
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2015 Nov 15 | British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $600.32

4 Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

© Service Records

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
»  Brakes checked
»  Brake pads replaced
*  Front brake pads replaced
= Front brake rotor{s) replaced
= Rear brake pads replaced
= Rear brake rotor(s} replaced

Vehicle serviced
= Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
*  Brake pads replaced
+  Front brake caliper(s) replaced
»  Front brake pads replacec
- Front brake rotor(s} replaced

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2014 Sep 2 55,426 KM Budget Brake - Valley Management
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun 23 105,443 KM Budget Brake - Vailey Management
Duncan, British Celumbia, Canada

2017 jun 29 106,001 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804

Duncan, British Celumbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Automatic transmission serviced
*  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
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ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2017 0ct 24 112,625 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Colurmbia, Canada » Qiland filer changed
2017 Oct 26 112,855 KM Budget Brake - Valley Management  Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Brakes checked
+  Brake fluid flushed/changed
«  Brake pads replaced
Rear brake caliper(s} replaced
*  Rear brake pads repiacad
*  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
2018 Mar 21 119,816 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Airfilter checked
= Qiland filter changed
2018 Aug 16 126,369 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #8304 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Antifreeze/coalant checked
«  Antifreeze/coclant flushed/changed
+  Cooling system serviced
0Oil and filter changed
2019 Apr 23 134,327 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada = Olland filter changed
2019 Sep 30 143,467 KM Great Canadian Uil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Buncan, British Columbia, Canada - Maintenance inspection completed
< Qiiand filter changed
2020 Mar 12 150,923 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Dunican, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Alir filter checked
+  Qiland filter changed
2021 Jan 28 156,792 KM Great Canadian 0il Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *+  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
«  Airfilter replaced
= Fluids checked
*  QCiland filter changed
- Power steering system serviced
2021 Dec 22 Great Canadian Oif Change #3804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection cormnpleted
+ Oiland filter changed
Vehicle serviced
*  Key(s) (re} programmed
Remote(s) programrned
2023 May 25 177,400 KM Great Canadian Cil Change #3804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
= Light bulb(s) replacec
«  Oiland filter changed
2024 Apr 2 184,883 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Automatic transmission serviced
+  Qil and fitter changed
+  Transmission fluid changed
2025 May 24 193,754 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Airfilter checked
*  Airfilter replaced

*  Automatic transmission serviced
Oil and filter changed
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. ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

Radiator checked
Transmission fluid changed

2025 May 27 Jlendar’s Auto Care Centre Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Alternator checked

*  Battery/charging system checked
Battery serviced

2025 jul 11 194,819 KM Olender’s Auto Care Centre Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Alternator checked
Alternater replaced
Lug nut{sy/bolt(s} replaced
Wheel lug stud(s} replaced

C—

% » Open Recalls

'

Recall #: P25 [ REAR QUARTER VENT WINDOW SWITCH  Recall Date: 2014 Jun 11

Recall Description
THE REAR QUARTER VENT WINDOW SWITCH ON YOUR VEHICLE MAY OVERH EAT IF EXPCSED TO LIQUID MOISTURE.

Remedy
THE REAR QUARTER VENT WINDOW SWITCH MUST BE REPLACED ON ALL INVOLVED VEHICLES.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website. (https:/lwww.mopar.com/en-ca/rny-vehicle/recails!search.html)

Recall #: T33 [ STEERING WHEEL WIRING  Recall Date: 2017 Aug 09

Recall Description

THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS MAY BE TRAPPED BETWEEN A TAB ON THE STEERING WHEEL PLASTIC BACK COVER AND THE EDGE OF
THE HORN PLATE.

Remedy

INSPECT THE STEERING WHEEL WIRE HARNESS AND REPATR OR REPLACE IF NEEDED. INSTALL PROTECTIVE SLEEVES TO THE STEERING WHEEL
WIRE HARNESS TO PREVENT WIRE CHAFFING AND REMOVE THE TAB ON THE STEERING WHEEL PLASTIC BACK COVER,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this reportwas generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website. {https://www.mopar.com/en-ca!my-vehEcle/zecailslsearch.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

H
i

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.
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(&) Detailed History
\ il

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETATL&

2011 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported

2012 Aug 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Sep 8 Insurance Records ANIMAL COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Sep 8 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2014 Jun 11 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # P25

2014 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Sep 2 55,426 KM Budget Brake - Valley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Management
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Nov 15 Insurance Records Glass Record $600.32
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Sep 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun 23 105,443 KM Budget Brake - Valley Service Record Vehicle serviced
Management
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Jun 29 106,001 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#3804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Aug 9 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # T33

2017 Sep 9 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Oct 18

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Oct 24 112,625 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Oct 26 112,855 KM Budget Brake - Valley Service Record
Management
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 Mar 21 119,816 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#8304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 16 126,369 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#8304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Sep 9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2019 Apr 23 134,327 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
20195ep 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2019 5ep 30 143,467 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#8304
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Mar 12 150,923 KM Great Canadian Oif Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#5804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cofumbia, Canada

2021 Jan 28 156,792 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#3804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2021 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue

2021 Dec 22 Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record
#804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Vehicle serviced

2D4RN4DGSBR761822

L




CDOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Great Canadian Oil Change
#8304

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colowr noted a8 Biue

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle cofour noted as blue

Great Canadian Qi Change
#3804

Duncan, British Columnbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Celumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued ar Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as biue

Great Canadian Oil Change
#804

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Olender’s Auto Care Centre
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022S5ep 7

2023 May 25 177,400 KM
2023Sep 7

2024 Apr 2 184,883 KM
2024 Sep 16

2025 May 24 193,754 KM
2025 May 27

2025 ul 11 194,819 KM

Clender's Auto Care Centre
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced
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Questions? We're here {0 help.

(st us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a repart of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's cdaims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified Lo be licensed and is used to rack
vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

. savage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have heen decommissioned and can anly be resold for parts
The vehide status may not represent the vehicle atcurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehiciz that hasn'
lajms histary is a report of vehicle damage and includes repalrs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, It rmay be |
addition, the estimare information. may rat necessarlly reflect the actual cost of repairs,

t been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry of & vehicle with major damage that was repaired Dy its owner, The vehicle
incomplete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a ciaim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the clafm. In
list the area of the vehicte that sustained the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of mitations at Brprappsicho camsrenistrotioniohr Lt ation, e,

HCBC recammends the vehicle be inspectad by 3 qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more cemplete assessrent of the vehicle's condition.

CARFAX Canada One Owner™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada One Owner™ badge thatis based on the registration Information rey
Albarta, Saskatchewan, Mankitoba, Ontario. Quebec, Nova Scotiz, New Brunswick, ar PEL
CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada tow Kllometres™ badge is based on the odometer information reparted to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometras™ badge Is avallable for vehlcles registered in Canada that have accurnulated, as reported ta
CARFAX Canada via odometer records, less than 18,000 kilemetres per year from the beginning of September in the year prior to the vehicle's model year until the date that this repert was genarated.

ported to CARFAX Canada, The badge is available for personat and commercia) vahicles that have only been reglstered in the provinces of Britlsh Columbla,

This vehicte history repart s compiled from multipke data sources, It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada UEL or its source data. providers to obtain complete infarmation on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other tile, brands,
registrations, declaratians, accident Information, sarvice records, recal) information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected inthls report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources belleved to bie reliabie, but no responsibliity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agants for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are pravided
strictly 8n an as-is whera-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or b
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor arty of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any repart or any Infermatien contalned withn a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a repert or any informatlon, Rther infarmation abowt the vehlcie that is the suhject mamer of this vehicle history report incltding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impartant teol, along with 3 vehkcle inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history repart. you agree ta be bound by all of the
Terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreemants as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,

httpsiimean cartax.colabout-carfax/arivacy legalfconditians ofuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

mplied, including any warranties of Gmeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness far 2
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